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HouseHoLb WASTE & RECYCLING SURVEY 2015

1. SUMMARY

1

0
ﬁmackpoofmundl

Key SaTisracTion INDIcATORS (KSI's)

KSI's are derived by aggregating the results of Satisfaction Indicators (Sl's) and use weighted data, see www.hwrsurvey.org.uk for details. Results for

Blackpool Council are shown as 'Authority'.

KSI ANnALYsIS

Question

KerBsiDE COLLECTION

Authority

HWR Average

HWR Best

Rank Trend

RecycLING CENTRES

KSI 09 - Recycling Centres, Service Overall

83.7

84.6

KSI 01 - Collection, Service Overall 779 79.1 83.3
KSI 02 - Collection, Aspects of Service 76.5 776 82.7
KSI 03 - Recycling Collection, Aspect of Service 79.3 759 79.3
KSI 04 - General Waste Collection 80.2 804 823
KSI 05 - Recycling Collection 76.4 80.8 83.6
KSI 07 - Garden Waste Collection 85.9 80.3 859
KSI 08 - Bulky Waste Collection 53.7 51.7 56.7

90.8

KSI 10 - Recycling Centres, Aspects of Service

829

824

86.4

CommuniIcATION

KSI'11 - Collection/Recycling Information Overall 67.7 68.6 71.0
KSI 12 - Collection/Recycling Information, Aspects 684 67.6 69.0
KSI 13 - Recycling Centre Information 65.4 69.7 73.8

Enquiries/COMPLAINTS
KSI 14 - Collection Enquiry/Complaint Handling 673 70.2 75.2
KSI'15 - Recycling Centre Eng/Complaint Handling 753 769 79.6
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HouseHoLb WASTE & RECYCLING SURVEY 2015

1

0

Blackpool Council
1. SUMMARY
SarmiseacTioN INDIcATORs (Sl's)
SI's are derived using weighted data, see www.hwrsurvey.org.uk for details. Results for Blackpool Council are shown as 'Authority".
Authority HWR Average HWR Best Rank Trend

Question

GeNERAL WAsTE COLLECTION

RecycLiNG CoLLECTION

1.01 Frequency of general waste collection 779 777 79.8
1.02 Type of general waste container provided 834 84.5 86.5
1.03 Size of general waste container provided 79.3 789 819

GARDEN WasTE COLLECTION

2.01 Frequency of recycling collection 83.1 80.2 83.1
2.02 Type of recycling container provided 73.1 824 86.4
2.03 Size of recycling container provided 73.1 79.7 83.0

COLLECTION SERVICE

4.01 Frequency of garden waste collection 86.3 79.5 86.3
4.02 Type of garden waste container provided 86.0 81.7 87.6
4.03 Size of garden waste container provided 853 796 853

RecycLiNnG CoLLECTION ASPECTS

5.01 Number of containers you have to use 80.5 787 80.5
5.02 The reliability of collections 874 84.2 89.2
5.03 The friendliness/helpfulness of crew 774 783 826
5.04 Levels of noise during collection 79.8 79.2 826
5.05 Your container put back in the same place 67.2 710 80.2
5.06 'Clean and tidy' street after collection 66.7 74.0 82.5
5.07 The collection scheme overall 779 79.1 833

BuLky WAasTE

6.01 Range of materials recycled 815 752 81.5
6.02 How much separation of materials 80.4 781 804
6.03 How much preparation of materials 76.0 742 76.6

INFORMATION ON COLLECTION/RECYCLING

10.01 Range of bulky waste items collected 62.2 583 64.0
10.02 Amount households pay for bulky collections 40.1 40.5 443
10.03 Ease arranging bulky waste collection 58.8 56.3 62.5

11.01 What can/can't be put out for general waste 71.0 719 74.8 4 14
11.02 What can/can't be recycled 68.3 68.5 72.2 3 2.8
11.03 Collection dates 836 81.0 84.3 2 5.0
11.04 Changes to collection dates 835 76.8 83.5 1 73
11.05 How to arrange assisted collections 64.5 63.4 66.5 2 43
11.06 How to donate items 619 60.1 619 1 14
11.07 What happens to recyclable materials 57.7 552 57.7 1 0.7
11.08 How to report a problem 66.2 69.0 739 5 4.2
11.09 How to reduce waste in the first place 65.2 65.5 679 3 2.0
11.10 How to home-compost 62.6 64.4 67.8 4 24
11.11 The provision of information overall 67.7 68.6 71.0 4 2.2
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Question Authority HWR Average HWR Best Rank Trend

CoOLLECTION COMPLAINTS/ENQUIRIES

14.01 Ease getting through to the right person 65.7 71.0 757 5 0.5 |:|
14.02 Ease of using the website 623 64.5 70.7 4

14.03 Helpfulness of staff 689 746 787 5 -85 -
14.04 Outcome of contact 72.1 707 756 2 28 [

RecycLiNG CENTRES

INFORMATION ON REcycLING CENTRES

RecycLING CENTRE CoMPLAINTS/ENQUIRIES

16.01 Their opening hours 74.8 80.6 85.2 5 4.6 D
16.02 Ease of finding them 84.9 883 89.7 5 3.1 |:|
16.03 Queuing time 80.7 78.6 85.7 3 2.5 |:|
16.04 Layout 84.5 80.8 86.1 2 24 |:|
16.05 Signage advice on containers 84.0 823 86.2 3 4.6 |:|
16.06 The range of materials that are accepted 823 849 883 5 0.2 I:'
16.07 Ease of getting waste into the containers 823 796 86.2 2 15 D
16.08 Frequency of containers being emptied 81.7 80.5 83.5 3 2.4 |:|
16.09 The friendliness/helpfulness of staff 86.3 83.2 879 2 1.7 |:|
16.10 How 'clean and tidy' the centre is 87.0 85.0 88.6 2 0.1 |:|
16.11 Recycling centres overall 837 84.6 90.8 3 06 B

21.01 Ease getting through to the right person 72.5 754 78.0 5 3.7
21.02 The helpfulness of staff 77.5 80.3 84.2 4 -0.4
21.03 The outcome of your contact 757 75.0 785 3 1.8
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2. GENERAL WASTE COLLECTION

Q1 THINKING ABOUT GENERAL WASTE (RUBBISH) COLLECTION FROM YOUR HOME, HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH

THE FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvVERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for General Waste Collection compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

83 84

1.02 Type of container 1.03 Size of container

100

80

60

40

% Satisfaction

20

1.01 Frequency of collection

[ | Blackpool Council B Hwr Average

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with General Waste Collection against those

that were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

1.03 Size of container

1.01 Frequency of collection

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

RESPONSE ANALYSIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to General Waste Collection questions

465 490
289
247
, 24 3030 27 353 21 21 31 352 32 53 43

468

1.01 Frequency of collection 1.02 Type of container 1.03 Size of container
B Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated B very dissatisfied B Fairly dissatisfied
D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied . Very satisfied
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3. RecycLing WasTe CoLLECTION

Q2 THINKING ABOUT THE COLLECTION OF RECYCLING (E.G. PAPER, CANS, PLASTIC BOTTLES) FROM YOUR HOME, HOW SATISFIED OR

DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for Recycling Collection compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

100
82
80 73
c
£
2 60
w
®
w40
=
20
0
2.02 Type of container 2.03 Size of container

2.01 Frequency of collection

[ | Blackpool Council B Hwr Average

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with Recycling Collection against those that

were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data).

2.03 Size of container

2.01 Frequency of collection

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

RESPONSE ANALYSIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the Recycling Collection questions

488
409

407
238

59 58 62
23 29 18 21 24 23 43 38 2 41 47 52
== == ==
2.07 Frequency of collection 2.02 Type of container 2.03 Size of container
Not stated B very dissatisfied B Fairly dissatisfied

. Doesn't apply/don't know

[ | Very satisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied
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4. GARDEN WasTE COLLECTION

Q4_ THINKING ABOUT COLLECTION OF GARDEN WASTE FROM YOUR HOME, HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE

FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvVERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for Garden Waste Collection compared with the HWR Survey Average scores.

100
86
82
30 80
c
£
2 60
w
®
w40
ES
20
0
4.02 Type of container 4.03 Size of container

4.01 Frequency of collection

[ | Blackpool Council B Hwr Average

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with Garden Waste Collection against those

that were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

403 Size of container

4.01 Frequency of collection

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

RESPONSE ANALYSIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the Garden Waste Collection questions

446
193
90 _ 77 91 76
10 12 220 . 1216

4.02 Type of container 4.03 Size of container

446 439

97

44
. 1110 g2

4.07 Frequency of collection

41

. Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated . Very dissatisfied . Fairly dissatisfied

[ | Very satisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied
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4. GARDEN WasTE COLLECTION

Q4_A THe COUNCIL IS CONSIDERING EXCLUDING GARDEN WASTE FORM ITS STANDARD COLLECTION SERVICE. IN PRINCIPAL, WOULD
YOU BE WILLING OR NOT TO PAY A SUBSCRIPTION FEE TO HAVE GARDEN WASTE COLLECTED FORM YOUR

ResPoNSE ANALYSIS

B DontKnow B No-would not be willing [ Not applicable/no garden

[ Yes-would be willing Not stated
010

31

4a.01 Garden Waste Subscription
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5. CoLLECTION IN GENERAL

Q5 THINKING ABOUT COLLECTION IN GENERAL, HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witTH HWR AvERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores with Collection generally compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

5.07 Collection scheme overall

79
78

5.06 'Clean and tidy' collection

|
=~
=~
iy

5.05 Container put back in place

|
=~
=~
—_

5.04 Noise during collection

‘
[s:=]
= ©

5.03 Crew friendly/helpful

I
[s:=]

5.02 Reliability of collections

|!
%

5.01 Number of containers

’
[s:=]
puiry

B Hwr Average [ | Blackpool Council

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with Collection generally against those that
were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

5.07 Collection scheme overall 85

5.04 Noise during collection 81

|
(%]

o

5.03 Crew friendly/helpful 68

|
(%]

5.02 Reliability of collections 94

'
w

5.01 Number of containers 85 -5

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied
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5. CoLLECTION IN GENERAL

RespoNsE ANALYsIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the questions about Collection in general

B Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated [ | Very dissatisfied [ | Fairly dissatisfied
D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied . Very satisfied
570
435

371

200
97 117
59 47 51
21 31 14 28 5 g 15 21 . 17 26
. —
5.01 Number of containers 5.02 Reliability of collections 5.03 Crew friendly/helpful
293 277
72 76 83
48
30 s 12 22 43
I .
5.04 Noise during collection 5.05 Container put back in place 5.06 'Clean and tidy' collection

5.07 Collection scheme overall
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6. RECYcLING IN GENERAL

Q6 THINKING ABOUT THE COLLECTION OF MATERIALS FOR RECYCLING FROM YOUR HOME, HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU

WITH THE FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for recycling generally compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

100
80 80 _ 78
c
£
2 60
w
®
w40
ES
20
0
6.02 Separation of materials 6.03 Preparation of materials

6.01 Range of materials recycled

[ | Blackpool Council B Hwr Average

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with recycling generally against those that

were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

6.03 Preparation of materials

6.01 Range of materials recycled

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

RESPONSE ANALYSIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the Recycling Collection questions

384

356
325 334 314
86
47 51 64 46
16 27 30 10 21 -33 18 30

6.03 Preparation of materials

339

28 39
| I |
6.01 Range of materials recycled 6.02 Separation of materials

B Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated B very dissatisfied B Fairly dissatisfied

[ | Very satisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied
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7- REcYcLING BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Q7 How OFTEN IF AT ALL DO YOU DO THE FOLLOWING ...?

RespONSE ANALYsIS
The graphs below show a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the questions on recycling

763

308
222223
61
7.071 Use your recycling container 7.02 Forget to put out recycling container 7.03 If unsure put materials in general waste
614
557
379
131 119
65 62 8] 64 42
12 21 8 27 11 16
7.04 If unsure put materials in recycling 7.05 Don't recycle waste if the container is full 7.06 Don't recycle takes too much time/effort
Don't know D Not stated . Never . Hardly ever . Sometimes . Always

Q8 How OFTEN IF AT ALL, DO YOU USE LOCAL RECYCLING BANKS FOR SMALL ITEMS SUCH AS GLASS BOTTLES, PAPER AND TEXTILES?

RespoNSE ANALYsIS
This pie chart shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to using local recycling banks

Don't know/not applicable
[] Not stated
. No - do not use
. Yes - sometimes

B ves-use regularly

30 MARCH 2016 13
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7- REcYcLING BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

ﬁBIackpoolCouncil

Q9 WHAT IF ANYTHING WOULD PERSUADE YOU PERSONALLY TO RECYCLE MORE ...?

RespoNsE ANALYSIS

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council responses to the questions on what would persuade residents to recycling more

Having a clearer idea of what to do with waste/what to recycle
Collection of a wider range of materials

Incentives to encourage people to recycle

Nothing - | am happy with the service

Better/more information on what happens to recyclable materials
Not having fo rinse bottles and cans for recycling

Better/more information about the benefits of recycling

Having differentbetter recycling bins/containers

More frequent collections

Fines to encourage people to recycle

Better/new recycling facilities at tips/household waste and recycling centres
More recycling bamks being available

A better collection service

Help with recycling, e. g. assisted services

Recycling banks being emptied more frequently

Not stated

Nothing - | am not interested in recycling more

—_
—_
w

w
w

91

w
%]

=~
w

=]
[s=]

-hI
w
a

8

| E

Don't know I4
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8. BuLky WasTE COLLECTION

Q1O THINKING ABOUT BULKY WASTE E.G. FURNITURE, LARGE ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU

WITH THE FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvVERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for Bulk Waste Collection compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

100
80
60

40
40 40

% Satisfaction

20

10.01 Range items collected 10.02 Cost of collections 10.03 Ease arranging collection

[ | Blackpool Council B Hwr Average

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with Bulky Waste Collection against those that

were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

10.03 Ease arranging collection 28 -—8
10.02 Cost of collections 20 _—27
10.01 Range items collected 33 _—9

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

RESPONSE ANALYSIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the Bulky Waste Collection questions

301
108 109 116 114

10.02 Cost of collections 10.03 Ease arranging collection

363

336
151
135 13
58 s 40

10.01 Range items collected

. Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated . Very dissatisfied . Fairly dissatisfied

[ | Very satisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied
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Blackpool Council
9. INFOrRMATION ON COLLECTION

Q11 How SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE AMOUNT OF INFORMATION AVAILABLE ON THE FOLLOWING?

ComparisoN witH HWR Averace
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores with information on collection compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

11.11 Information overall

11.10 How to home-compost
11.09 How to reduce waste

11.08 How to report a problem

11.07 What happens to recycling

w
oo

11.06 How to donate items

o]
XS]

11.05 Arranging assisted collections

2

11.04 Changes to collection dates

[s:]
[F5]

11.03 Collection dates
11.02 What can/can't be recycled

11.01 What can/can't be waste

&

B Hwr Average [ | Blackpool Council

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with information of collection against those
that were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

11.11 Information overall Gl BN
11.10 How to home-compost 2 ©
11.09 How to reduce waste S Bl
11.08 How to report a problem ss
11.07 What happens to recycling 31 £
11.06 How to donate items e BE
11.05 Arranging assisted collections 2N
11.04 Changes to collection dates 88 [ -
11.03Collectiondates s [ -
11.02 What can/can't be recycled O B
11.01 What can/can't be waste 7

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied
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9. INFOrRMATION ON COLLECTION

RespoNsE ANALYsIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the questions about the amount of information available

B Dosesn't apply/don't know Not stated B Vvery dissatisfied B Fairy dissatisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied . Very satisfied

384

97
58 65

30
3

11.01 What can/can't be waste

18

70 52
10 20

12
[

11.04 Changes to collection dates

225
207
155
85 27 86
31

11.07 What happens to recycling

310
145 137
109
87
51
27

11.10 How to home-compost

371

68
29
3

11.02 What can/can't be recycled

16

11.05 Arranging assisted collections

273

11.08 How to report a problem

37

14

11.11 Information overall

30 MARCH 2016
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142 131
82 9 86 g3 73
27 22 37 47

430

72
11 11

47

23

11.03 Collection dates

11.06 How to donate items

240
203
150
102 90
54
27

11.09 How to reduce waste
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9. INFOorRMATION ON COLLECTION

Q12 WHICH, IF ANY, OF THESE METHODS HAVE YOU EVER USED TO FIND OUT ABOUT COLLECTION OF WASTE/RECYCLING FROM YOUR

HOME?

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council responses on methods used to find out about collection of waste /recycling from the
home

Reading leaflets sent to you

Bin Stickers

Asking neighbours and friends

By telephoning the Council/a call centre

By reading Your Blackpool newspaper

Council newspaper/magazine _199
visiting the Council website || NG 2
Asking the collection crew _ 123
waste Trucks [ lss

None of these -31

Notstated [Jlj30

Outdoor signs/posters/TV screens -29

Council Facebook page/adverts .24
Email newsletter l13

Public event/promo stand I1 1
Council Twitter Page |2

Q13 IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS HAVE YOU CONTACTED YOUR COUNCIL TO MAKE A COMPLAINT OR ENQUIRY ABOUT WASTER/RECYCLING
COLLECTIONS FROM YOUR HOME?

This pie chart shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council residents contacting the local council to make a complaint or enquiry about
waste/recycling collections from their home

_.__/70%

[ ] Notstated

Don't know
. No
. Yes
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10. CoLLEcTION ENQUIRIES/COMPLAINTS

Q14 THINKING ABUT THE MOST RECENT TIME YOU CONTACTED THE COUNCIL, HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED WERE YOU WITH THE
FOLLOWING?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for the handling of enquiries and complaints compared with the HWR Survey Average
scores

71
14 .04 Outcome of contact

=~
[\

75

|

14.03 Helpfulness of staff 6

2

14.02 Ease of using the website 62

71

20 40 60 80 100
% Satisfaction

o

B Hwr Average [ | Blackpool Council

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with the handling of enquiries and complaints
against those that were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

14 .04 Outcome of contact

14.03 Helpfulness of staff

14.02 Ease of using the website

14.01 Ease of getting through

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

30 MARCH 2016 19



1

0

HouseHoLb WASTE & RECYCLING SURVEY 2015 ﬁmmdmd

10. CoLLEcTION ENQUIRIES/COMPLAINTS

RespoNsE ANALYsIS
These graphs show a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to questions about contacting the Council

50 47
27
19 20
16
13 13
14.01 Ease of getting through 14.02 The ease of using the website 14.03 Helpfulness of staff
B Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated [ | Very dissatisfied [ | Fairly dissatisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied . Very satisfied

15

10 13

2

14 .04 Outcome of contact
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11. Use oF RecycLING CENTRE

Q15 THINKING ABOUT THE LAST 12 MONTHS OR SO, HOW OFTEN IF AT ALL WOULD YOU SAY YOU, OR MEMBERS OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD,
HAVE TYPICALLY TAKEN WASTE AND RECYCLING TO HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND RECYCLING CENTRES?

This pie chart shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to using household waste recycling centres

1%

=

Not stated

Don't know/not applicable
Less frequently/never
Every 3 months or so
Once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

30 MARCH 2016 21
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12. REcYcLING CENTRES IN GENERAL

Q16 THINKING ABoUT HouseHoLD WASTE REcYcLING CENTRES HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING

w?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores with recycling centres compared with the HWR Survey Average scores

16.11 Recycling centres overall

[s:]
=~

16.10 'Clean and ftidy' centres

16.09 Staff fiendly/helpful

[s:]

[F5]
oo
[o3]

16.08 Frequency containers emptied

o]
2]

16.07 Getting waste into containers

o]
2]

16.06 Materials accepted

© ‘

16.05 Signage advice on containers

16.04 Layout

oo ‘

= =
oo
>

16.03 Queuing time

16.02 Ease of finding them

=~
w
[s:=]
puiry
[s2]
o
[s:2]
(5]

16.01 Their opening hours

B Hwr Average [ | Blackpool Council

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with recycling centres against those that were
fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

16.11 Recycling centres overall - 91 [
16.10 'Clean and tidy' centres 95 [

16.09 Staff fiendly/helpful 94 [T, s
16.08 Frequency containers emptied 73_—1

16.07 Getting waste into containers 83 [T

16.06 Materials accepted 90 [ 4

16.05 Signage advice on containers = 91 _—3
16.04 Layout 93 [ 2

16.03 Queuing time | 57 [

16.02 Ease offindingthem 89 [+

16.01 Their opening hours Sl BR

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied
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12. REcYcLING CENTRES IN GENERAL

RespoNsE ANALYsIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the questions about recycling centres

B Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated [ | Very dissatisfied [ | Fairly dissatisfied
D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied . Very satisfied
231

177 187

23

32
21 23
8

18
3

1

16.02 Ease of finding them 16.03 Queuing time

16.01 Their opening hours

211

202
154 146
24 22 22
s 18 , , 10 21 T

16.04 Layout 16.05 Signage advice on containers 16.06 Materials accepted

186
159 164
117
= 33
20 19
16.08 Frequency containers emptied 16.07 Getting waste into containers 16.09 Staff friendly/helpful

237

203
139 150
29 21
L1, 18 4 5 4

16.10 'Clean and tidy' centres 16.11 Recycling centres overall
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13. WHy Use RecycLing CENTRES

Q17 WHICH OF THESE POSSIBLE REASONS, IF ANY, BEST EXPLAINS WHY YOU OR MEMBERS OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD USE WASTE AND

RECYCLING CENTRES?

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council responses on reasons for using household waste recycling centres

281

Itis free to use, e. g. for bulky waste, garden waste
| can recycle a wider range of materials than | can through my home collection

| prefer to get rid of waste/recycling immediately rather than storing it

The centres are close by/convenient

The collection of waste and recycling from my home is not frequent enough -46

| have too much waste/recycling -41
Not stated -39

Don't know/not applicable Iﬁ
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14. INFORMATION ON RECYCLING CENTRES

Q18 How SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE AVAILABILITY OF INFORMATION FOR HOUSEHOLDS ABOUT LOCAL
HOUSEHOLD RECYCLING CENTRES

This pie chart shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the availability of information on local household waste recycling
centres

=

Not stated

Doesn't apply/don't know
Very dissatisfied

Fairly dissatisfied
Neither/nor

Fairly satisfied

EE BN

Very satisfied

Q19 WHICH IF ANY OF THESE METHODS HAVE YOU EVER USED TO FIND OUT ABOUT HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND RECYCLING CENTRES?

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council responses on methods used to find out about household waste and recycling centres

435

Reading leaflets sent to you

Bin Stickers

Asking neighbours and friends

By Reading your Blackpool newspaper

Visiting the Council website

By phoning the Council/a call centre

Asking staff at the centres

None of these

Waste trucks

-hI
=
[s:]

3

Not stated

Outdoor signs/posters/TV screens -24
Council Facebook page/adverts . 10
Public event/promo stand Iﬁ
Council Twitter page I2
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14. INFORMATION ON RECYCLING CENTRES

Q2O HAVE YOU CONTACTED YOUR LOCAL COUNCIL ABOUT HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND RECYCLING CENTRES IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

This pie chart shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council residents contacting the local council to make a complaint or enquiry about household

waste recycling centres

1%

[ ] Notstated

Don't know
. No
. Yes

30 MARCH 2016 26
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15. REcycLiNG CENTRE ENQUIRES/COMPLAINTS

Q21 THINKING ABOUT THE MOST RECENT TIME YOU CONTACTED THE COUNCIL HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED WERE YOU WITH THE

FOLLOWING ...?

ComparisoN witH HWR AvERAGE
This graph shows Blackpool Council satisfaction scores for handling enquiries and complaints with recycling centres compared with the HWR

Survey Average scores

100
80 78 80
c
£
8 60
w
®
w 40
ES
20
0
21.02 Helpfulness of staff 21.03 Outcome of contact

21.01 Ease getting through

[ | Blackpool Council B Hwr Average

NET SATISFACTION
This graph shows the percentage of Blackpool Council respondents that were very or fairly satisfied with the handling of enquiries and complaints

with recycling centres against those that were fairly or very dissatisfied (uses unweighted data)

21.03 Qutcome of contact

21.01 Ease getting through

[ satisfied B Dissatisfied

RespoNSE ANALYsIS
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to the contacting the council

54
42
35
29
8 8 8 8 E g .
2 1 1
| ] —

21.01 Ease getting through 21.02 Helpfulness of staff 21.03 Outcome of contact

56

11

10

4

B Doesn't apply/don't know Not stated [ | Very dissatisfied [ | Fairly dissatisfied

D Neither/nor . Fairly satisfied . Very satisfied
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16. Rebucing WASTE gm*“

Q22 How MUCH IF ANYTHING DO YOU FEEL YOU KNOW ABOUT HOW TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF WASTE YOU/YOUR HOUSEHOLD
PRODUCES?

This pie chart shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council resident responses to knowing how to reduce the amount of waste their household
generates

=

Not stated
Don't know
Nothing at all
Not very much

Fair amount

Great deal

30 MARCH 2016 28
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0
Blackpool Council
17. RESPONDENTS

D1 Ace Grours

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council respondents by age group

--l..II i
— L |

16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-59 60 - 64 65-74 Not stated
D2 GENDER
This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council respondents by gender
[] Female
II
. Male
|
Not stated

D3 GARDEN, D4 CAR OWNER, D6 CHILDREN UNDER THREE

This graph shows the proportion of Blackpool Council respondents that have a garden, that own a car and that have children under three

802
737

101

28 29

31 33

D3 Do you have a garden? D4 Accesstoacar? D6 Children under three years old

Notstated [l No

. Yes
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17. RESPONDENTS

D5 ADDRESs

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council respondents by type of address

Terraced house

Detached house _
Not stated -36

—E

—

Semi-detached house

Other

Flat on firsthigher floor 34

Ground floor flat -31

Sheltered accommodation Iﬁ

D7 ETuNiCITY

This graph shows a breakdown of the Blackpool Council respondents by ethnic group

Not stated . 38

Other white background I12
White Irish |5
Any other Asian background |2
Mixed white and Asian |1
Chinese |1
Black or black British African |1
Asian or Asian British Bangladeshi |1

Any other black background |1
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17. RESPONDENTS

D8 & Dg LONG STANDING ILLNESS, DISABILITY OR INFIRMITY

This graph shows the proportion of Blackpool Council respondents with a long standing illness, disability or infirmity and whether that limits their

activities

224

51

44
2

D8 Lond-standing lliness, disability, infirmity D9 lliness, disability, infirmity limits activity

Not stated . No . Yes






